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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: TLMA - Planning Department SUBMITTAL DATE:
August 4, 2011

SUBJECT: FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME FOR TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 31189 -
Applicant: Stephen Marcie - First Supervisorial District — Location: Easterly of La Sierra Avenue,
northerly of Orchard View Lane and southerly of Dufferin Avenue.

REQUEST: FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME for TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 31199, extending
the expiration date and to reflect SB1185 and AB333 benefits to January 5, 2012.

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

RECEIVE AND FILE The Notice of Decision for the above referenced case acted on by the
Planning Commission on July 6, 2011.

THE PLANNING COMMISSION:

APPROVED the FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME REQUEST for TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO.
31199 extending the expiration date and to reflect SB1185 and AB333 benefits to January 5,
2012, subject to all the previously approved Conditions of Approval.

Carolyn Syﬁs Lu;'(?a

Planning Director

Initials:
CSL:ve

Prev. Agn. Ref. District: First Agenda Number: 1 2
°
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PLANNING COMMISSION
MINUTE ORDER JULY 6, 2011
CITY OF LA QUINTA BOARD CHAMBERS

L. AGENDA ITEM 1.2: FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME FOR TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 31199
- Applicant: Stephen Marcie - First Supervisorial District — Lake Mathews Zoning District - Lake
Mathews/Woodcrest Area Plan: Low Density Residential (LDR) - Location: Easterly of La Sierra
Avenue, northerly of Orchard View Lane and southerly of Dufferin Avenue — 8.8 Acres - Zoning:
Residential Agricultural (R-A) — APPROVED PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Schedule B subdivision of
8.8 acres into 15 single-family lots (Quasi-judicial)

L. PROJECT DESCRIPTION ‘
FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME for TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 31199, extending the expiration
date and to refleci 3B1185 and AB333 benefits to January 5, 2012.

VI MEETING SUMMARY
The following staff presented the subject proposal:
Project Planner: Scott Arnold at 951-955-3585 or e-mail sarnold@rctima.org.

There were no speakers in favor of the subject proposal.
There were no speakers in a neutral position or in opposition of the subject proposal.

ViIl. CONTROVERSIAL ISSUES
NONE

VIll. PLANNING COMMISSION ACTION
The Planning Commission, by a vote of 4-0; Commissioner Petty absent:

CONTINUED TO JULY 20, 2011

CD

The entire discussion of this agenda item can be found on CD. For a copy of the CD, please
contact Desiree Bowie, Interim Planning Commission Secretary, at (951) 955-0222 or E-mail at
dbowie@rctlma.org :




Agenda ltem No. 1 . 2 , TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 31199
Area Plan: Lake Mathews/Woodcrest FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME (EOT)
Zoning District: Lake Mathews Applicant: Stephen Marcie
Supervisorial District: First

Project Planner: Scott Arnold

Planning Commission: July 20, 2011

Continued from: July 6, 2011

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE PLANNING DEPARTMENT
EXTENSION OF TIME STAFF REPORT

The applicant of the subject case has requested an extension of time to begin substantial
construction. This request will not be discussed unless specifically requested by the EOT
applicant at the time it is presented to the Planning Commissicn as a consent calendar item.
CEQA: The subject case has conformed to the requirements of the California Environmental
Quality Act, and all impacts have been analyzed in order to protect the public health, safety and
welfare.

GENERAL PLAN: Unless otherwise noted, the subject case had been determined to be
consistent with the General Plan and all of its elements.

REQUEST:

FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME REQUEST for TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 31199

BACKGROUND:

Upon approval of the tentative map, an approval letter was issued to the applicant, together final
conditions of approval, indicating an approval date of April 19, 2005. The Planning Department
established an expiration date 3 years after this approval date, which was based upon the
Board's Receive and File action. However, the indicated approval date was incorrect. In
accordance with Section 6.6 of County Ordinance No. 460, the correct approval date should
have been based upon the Planning Commission’s approval decision on January 5, 2005. As
part of the approval of this Extension of Time request, the decision date, and therefore the
expiration date, will be adjusted to correct this error. Therefore, the approval/decision date is
now corrected to show a date of January 5, 2005.

The application date of the first extension of time is April 18, 2008, three months and 13 days
after the tract expiration date of January 5, 2008 per Riverside County Ordinance No. 460
Section 8.4.A. Application for the first extension of time was accepted by front counter staff for
proecessing per Ron Goldman, Planning Director at the time of application submittal.

The County Planning Department, as part of the review of this extension of time request, has
determined that it is not necessary to recommend the addition of new conditions of approval for
the First Extension of Time request. A second extension of time application has been submitted
by the applicant. The application has been circulated to the appropriate departments and shall
be conditioned appropriately. Once the first extension of time is approved by the hearing body,



TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 31199 -
FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME REQUEST

PC Staff Report: July 20, 2011

Page 2 of 2

the second extension of time will be calendared for consent and receive and file for the
appropriate hearing body.

FURTHER PLANNING CONSIDERATIONS:

Planning Commission July 6, 2011: The First Extension of Time request was continued from
the July 6, 2011 Planning Commission agenda to allow Flood Control to review the request.
Flood Control has agreed to add conditions to the Second Extension of Time request which will
be processed, as mentioned, once the First Extension of Time is approved.

EFFECT OF Senate Bill No. 1185 (SB1185): On July 15, 2008, Governor Schwarzenegger
signed into law SB 1185, which grants a one-time extension of existing subdivision maps so
developers can build immediately when the demand for housing goes up. It gives developers
an automatic 12 month extension on previously approved subdivision maps set to expire
between July 15, 2008 and January 1, 2011.

EFFECT OF Assembly Bill No. 333 (AB333): On July 15, 2009, Governor Schwarzenegger
signed into law AB333, which grants a one-time extension of existing subdivision maps so
developers can build immediately when the demand for housing goes up. It gives developers
an automatic 24 month extension on previously approved subdivision maps set to expire
between July 15, 2002 and January 1, 2012.

Therefore, upon an approval action by the Planning Commission, subsequent receive and file
action by the Board of Supervisors, and the conclusion of the 10-day appeal period, the
tentative map’s expiration date will become January 5, 2009 and will automaticaily gain benefit
of SB1185 and AB333 and will be extended until January 5, 2012.

RECOMMENDATION:

APPROVAL of the FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME REQUEST for TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO.
31199 extending the expiration date and to reflect SB1185 and AB333 benefits to January 5,
2012, subject to all the previously approved Conditions of Approval.

FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME FOR TENTATIVE TRACT MAP NO. 31199 - Applicant: Stephen
Marcie - First Supervisorial District — Lake Mathews Zoning District - Lake Mathews/Woodcrest
Area Plan: Low Density Residential (LDR) - Location: Easterly of La Sierra Avenue, northerly of
Orchard View Lane and southerly of Dufferin Avenue — 8.8 Acres - Zoning: Residential
Agricultural (R-A) — APPROVED PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Schedule B subdivision of 8.8
acres into 15 single-family lots. - REQUEST: FIRST EXTENSION OF TIME for TENTATIVE
TRACT MAP NO. 31199, extending the expiration date and to reflect SB1185 and AB333
benefits to January 5, 2012.

Y:\Planning Case Files-Riverside office\TR31199\15T EOT\TR31199 18T EQOT SR 7.20.11 PC.doc
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Riverside County GIS Page 1 of 1

TR31199 - AERIAL PHOTO

TLMA GIS

Selected parcel(s):
136-120-016

IMPORTANT* .
Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate {o surveying or engineering

standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content (the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained an this map. Any use of this product with

respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.

REPORT PRINTED ON...Mon Jun 20 14:25:55 2011
Version 110502 : .

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/NoSelectionPrint. htm 6/20/2011
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TR31199 - SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT

Riverside County TLMA GIS!

Selected parcel(s):

136-120-016
SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS
D SELECTED PARCEL N INTERSTATES N HIGHWAYS M
=1 DISTRICT 1
[ |parcers || SUPERVISOR BOB BUSTER
*IMPORTANT*

Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approxirmnate, and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content {the source is often third party}, accuracy, fimeliness, or

completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsihitity for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with
respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole respensibility of the user.

REPORT PRINTED ON...Mon May 09 11:41:51 2011
Version 101221

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/NoSelectionPrint.htm 5/9/2011
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TR31199 - AREA PLAN: LAKE MATHEWS/WOODCREST

L, ' iy o 620 Feel
Riverside County TLMA GIS ——
Selected parcel(s):
136-120-016
AREA PLAN
D SELECTED PARCEL N INTERSTATES l',."“-,j" HIGHWAYS ﬂ CITY
D PARCELS LAKE MATHEWS / WOODCREST

*IMPORTANT*

Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as fo the content ({the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or

completenass of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with
respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.

REPORT PRINTED ON...Mon Jun 20 14:27:31 2011
Versicn 110502

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/NoSelectionPrint.htm 6/20/2011
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TR31199 - ZONING DISTRICT
AN
£ <\s

0 620 Feet

A
N
Riverside County TLMA GIS s
Selected parcel(s):
136-120-016
ZONING DISTRICTS AND ZONING AREAS
[[] setecen parce N INTERSTATES /N HiGhwAYs [ ] ParceLs
LAKE MATHEWS DISTRICT :

*IMPORTANT"

Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate {o surveying or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content (the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or
complateness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with
respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.

REPORT PRINTED ON...Mon Jun 20 14:28:44 2011
Version 110502

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca,us/cw/rclis/NoSelectionPrint.htm 6/20/2011
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TR31199 - LAND USE

G

Riverside County TLMA

Selected parcel(s):

136-120-0186
LAND USE
D SELEGTED PARCEL N INTERSTATES f\f HIGHWAYS oy
LDR - LOW DENSITY MDR - MEDIUMDENSITY |
U PARCELS ‘ RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL 1 0S-C- CONSERVATION
VLDR - VERY LOW DENSITY
RM - RURAL MOUNTAINOUS RR - RURAL RESIDENTIAL AN

*IMPORTANT*

Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to surveying or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content {the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, ar
completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with
respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.

REPORT PRINTED ON...Mon Jun 20 14:27:59 2011
Version 110502

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/NoSelectionPrint.htm 6/20/2011
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ZONING -TR31199

R-1-20000

R-1-10000

/ Approx scale 1:5396
Riverside County GIS 0

A17HR
ZONING
|:| PARCELS |:| ZONING BOUNDARY Ref, R-10000, R-16000, Rt g
R-A, R-A-1, R-A-20000 ;r__} CITY BOUNDARY
*IMPORTANT*

This information is made available through the Riverside County Geographic Information System. The infarmation is for reference purposes only, Itis
intended to be used as base level information only and is not intended to replace any recorded documents or other public recerds. Contact appropriate
Counly Department or Agency if necessary. Referenca to recorded decuments and public records may be necessary and is advisable.

REPORT PRINTED ON...Wed May 14 11:44:12 2008

hitp://www?3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/pa/rclis/NoSelectionPrint.htm 5/14/2008



Tentative Tract Map & Parcel Map

Extension of Time — Environmental Determination

Project Case Number: TR31199
Original E.A. Number: 39261
Extension of Time No.: FIRST

Original Approval Date:  April 19, 2005

Project Location: Northerly of Orchard View Lane, easteriy of La Sierra Avenue and southerly of Dufferin
Avenue.

Description of Land Division: The tentative tract map is a Schedule B subdivision of 8.8 acres into 15
single-family lots.

On 6/8/11 this land division and its original environmental assessment/environmental impact report were
reviewed to determine whether any significant or potentially significant changes in the land division, its
environmental effects or the circumstances affecting the proposed development had occurred. As a
result of this evaluation, the following determination has been made:

[]

| find that although the proposed project could have a significant effect on the environment, NO NEW
ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION IS REQUIRED PRICR TO APPROVAL OF THE EXTENSION OF
TIME, because all potentially significant effects (a) have been adequately analyzed in an earlier EIR or
Negative Declaration pursuant to applicable legal standards and (b) have been avoided or mitigated
pursuant to that earlier EIR or Negative Declaration and the project's original conditions of approval.

X

| find that although the proposed project could have a significant effect on the environment, and there are
one or more potentially significant environmental changes or other changes to the circumstances under
which the project is undertaken, NO NEW ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION 1S REQUIRED PRIOR
TO APPROVAL OF THE EXTENSION OF TIME, because all potentially significant effects (a) have been
adequately analyzed in an earlier EIR or Negative Declaration pursuant to applicable legal standards and
(b) have been avoided or mitigated pursuant to that earlier EIR or Negative Declaration and revisions to the
project’s original conditions of approval which have been made and agreed to by the project proponent.

| find that there are one or more potentially significant environmental changes or other changes to the
circumstances under which the project is undertaken, which the project’s original conditions of approval
may not address, and for which additional required mitigation measures andfor conditions of approval
cannot be determined at this time. Therefore, AN ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT/INITIAL STUDY IS
REQUIRED in order to determine what additional mitigation measures and/or conditions of approval, if any,
may be needed, and whether or not at least one of the conditions described in California Code of
Regulations, Section 15162 (necessitating a Supplemental or Subsequent E.ILR.) exist. Additionally, the
environmental assessment/initial study shall be used to determine WHETHER OR NOT THE EXTENSICN
OF TiIME SHOULD BE RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL.

L]

| find that the original project was determined to be exempt from CEQA, and the proposed project will not
have a significant effect on the envircnment, therefore NO NEW ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTATION [S
REQUIRED PRIOR TO APPROVAL OF THE EXTENSION OF TIME.

Signature: //&Pﬁ’&‘fﬂ /\/1/\/0‘27( Date: 6/8/11

5/9/2011

B%oft Arnold, Pr|n0|pal Planner For Carolyn Sums Luna, Director

Y:\Planning Case Files-Riverside office\TR31198\1ST EQT\IST EQT EA Determination Form for TR31189.doc




RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

FULLERTON, LEMANN, SCHAEFER &
DOMINICK, LLP

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: ' DOC B 2008 -0S5S06465
: 25/30/2008
Michael R. Schaefer er CO Labe 1
FULLERTON, LEMANN, SCHAEFER & DOMINICK, The papeeufzomhich E!is label is
LLP affixed has not been compared
215 North “D* Street, Suite 100 with the recorded document
San Bernardino, CA 92401-1712 Larrg i Uard
County of Riverside
fissessor, County Clerk & Recorder

APN: 136-120-05; 139-090-14; 269-261-05 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

The undersigned declare that the documentary transfer tax is: b
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX: OV~ N0 CrnGurteriiiy )
= computed on full value property conveyed 2 computed on full value of llens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale

The land, tenements or realiy is located in X___unincorporated area
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

MMMM [nvestments, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company; Ellen P. Merkin, a martied woman as her sole and
separate property; and Joseph D. Merkin, a married man as his sole and separate property

hereby remise, release and quitclaim to Eilen P. Merkin, a married woman as her sole and separate property, as to an
undivided 45% interest; Joseph D. Merkin, a married man as his sole and separate property as to an undivided 45%
interest; and Stephen E. Macie and Maria S. Macie, husband and wife as joint tenants, as to a 10% undivided interest,
all as tenants in common.

The following described real property in the County of Riverside, State of California, with the following legal
description:

See Exhibit A Attached

This document is being recorded pursuant to Lot Line Adjustment No. 5333 approved by the Riverside County
Planning Department on April 1, 2009.

Dated C\\\‘S\["\ . 2009 W P Mo

Ellen P. Merkin

Dated 2009 \@L“'1+é'*’£’ﬁ""’ N

Joseph D, Merkin

Dated , 2008 MMMM Investments, LLC a California Limited Liability
Company

ichaelides, Manager

Dated ?//K , 2009 . T T —
"F, YianmpMichéetides, an individual
Dated ?:// é , 2009 M’Wﬁ/é W/@

Victoria Michaelides, an individual’




CONTINUED — QUITGLAIM DEED
Dated d- 10 2009 L Yizex

" Stephéh Macie, an individual

Dated 9. {9 2009 ova O Wiewie
Maria S. Macie, an individual

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF _ QK2 T )

on scorEneeR S S 2009, before me, _G il YWEEH VDAL Notary Public, personally appeared
SWPHSN | val (€ . who proved to me on the basis of satisfactery evidence to be the person{s) whose name{s)

(isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (he¥she/thay executed the same in (isher/their authorized
capacity(ies], and that berlf.heir signature(s] on the instrument the person(s}, or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument.
| cartify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

GILMARA VIDAL b
COMM. #1649737 =
Notary Public - California 3

: Riverside County =
o My Comm. Expires Mar. 5, 2010 !

WITNESS rmy hand and official seal.

(Seal) gk

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF _ R\ )

, et - . '

On <=eEfIgeR 1S | 2009, before me, _GiL AR MDA Notary Public, personally appeared
MIARIiA S, ahae , who proved to me on the basis of saffsfactory evidence to be the person(s¥ whose name(s}
{isYare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the same in hi their authorized

capacity(ies), and that by hisl@‘ytheir signature{g} on the instrument the person(sy, or the entity on behalf of which the person(g} acted,
axecuted the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sz

the forgqging paragraph is true and correct
GILMARA VIDAL

WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMM. #1649737

r4
NetaF;y Public - California @
_ iverside County =
2 V\/ﬁ My Comm. Expires Mar, 6, 2010 }
B} & LN
(Seal)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF __ RWeEesi TE )
On <ePwEriReR B 2009, before me, _GALYMFRR  \ITAL Notary Public, personally appeared

h i o 4 i . who proved io me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)

(‘E*sﬂ;are subscribed to the witnin instrument and acknowiedged to me that (Relshedhey executed the same inchlStetitheir authorized
capacity(ie€), and that by@;e}herltheir signature(sj on the instrument the person(s); or the eniity on behalf of which the person{sT acted,
execuied the instrument.

mizfhat the foragoing paragraph is true and cormrect.
GIEMARA VIDAL

COMM. 21649737 =

Notary Public - Galifornia 3

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

=




CONTINUED —- QUITCLAIM DEED

Dated ‘ , 2009

Stephen Macie, an individual

Dated S~ , 2009

Maria S. Macie, an individual

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }
COUNTY OF )
On . 2009, before me, tai'y Public, personally appeared

. who praved io me on ihe basis of safisfactory evidence to Bie the person(s) whose namefs)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey executed the same in hisher/their authorized
capacity{ies}, and that by histher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted,
execuied the instrument.

- | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. |

(Seal)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NEvap A
STATE OF SARFORN )
COUNTY OF 4SR5 /to & }

On g%r’fﬂ Bi=2 28 , 2009, before me, AO AALH /2 /\: i g s Notary Public, persanally appeared

‘JSEL g L AAEARSN . who proved to me on the basis of satfisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose namefs)

isfare stbscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged fo me that he/shefthey executed the same in hisfherftheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person{s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument. .
NeEdaoa .
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State.qfSalifarmia-hat the foregeoing paragraph is true and cotrect.

ESS my hand and zf/ﬁ(i‘:j‘\g DONALD R, NICHOLS
me&;lﬁ ‘

No:;ry Public - State of Mevada
Appeintmen! Recordad in Washoe County
No: 03-80533-2 - Expires Fabruary 10, 2011

= (Seal)
ACKNQWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF CALIFQRNIA )
COUNTY OF )

On Tbafore me, -Notary Public, personally appeared
: » wiig proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence o be the person(s) whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the within instrument and wledged fo me that hefshefthey executed the same in hisherftheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by hisfherftheir signature(s) on th&= ment the person(s), or the enfity on behalf of which the person{s) acted,
executed the insirument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Siate of California
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

e foregoing paragraph is true and comrect.

(Seal)




EXHIBIT A

ALL THOSE PORTIONS OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO
MERIDIAN, SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN,
LOT 8 OF BLOCK 11 MOULTON & PRAED’S ADDITION TO ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IN THE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA DESCRIBED IN DEED TO AUDREY MERKIN
RECORDED JANUARY 16, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2004-0033623 ;LYING EASTERLY OF THE
EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF LA SIERRA AVENUE (40 FOOT HALF-WIDTH) AS SHOWN ON
RECORD OF SURVEY RECORDED IN BOOK 79 OF RECORD OF SURVEYS, PAGE 69 IN THE OFFICE
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, RECORDED OCTOBER 20, 1987. |

TOGETHER WITH COMMON OPEN SPACE LOT 64 OF TRACT NO. 9562, AS PER MAP RECORDED
NOVEMBER 24, 1981 IN BOOK 123 OF MAPS, PAGES 10 THROUGH 15, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, AND CORRECTED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED AUGUST
14, 1990 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 302172 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

ALL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID MERKIN LANDS AS SHOWN ON
SAID RECORD OF SURVEY THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 64 SOUTH 06" 44"
29" WEST 53.08 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ORCHARD VIEW LANE (40
FEET WIDE) AS SHOWN ON SAID TRACT NO. 9562 AND A POINT ON A NON-TANGENT 533.00
FOOT RADIUS CURVE, CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID POINT BEARS NORTH
19° 23”7 32" EAST; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND
SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGEL OF 20° 00" 00" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 186.05 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89" 32" 23" WEST 149.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 44° 59" 36" WEST 32.79 FEET TO
THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF LA SIERRA AVENUE (55 FOOT HALF WIDTH) AS
SHOWN ON SAID TRACT 9562 AND A POINT ON A NON-TANGENT 2055.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE,
CONCAVE WESTERLY, A RADIAL LINE TC SAID POINT BEARS NORTH 87° 57’ 13" EAST; THENCE
NORTHERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL
ANGLE OF 00° 04" 08" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 2.47 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
SAID MERKIN LANDS;

THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE NORTH 89° 37" 00" WEST 15.02 FEET TO THE EASTERLY




RIGHT-OE-WAY LINE OF LA SIERRA AVENUE (40 FOOT HALF-WIDTH) AS SHOWN ON SAID
RECORD OF SURVEY AND TO A POINT ON A NON-TANGENT 2040.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE,
CONCAVE WESTERLY, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID POINT BEARS NORTH 87" 517 58" EAST, THENCE
NORTHERLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND SAID CURVE THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 23° 57° 32" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 853.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF VIEW AVENUE (40 FEET WIDE)
AS SHOWN ON SAID RECORD OF SURVEY; THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE NORTH 58 27’ 08" EAST 210.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH .69° 02° 52" EAST 285.00 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 22° 32" 52" EAST 139.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87° 27" 07" EAST 90.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 73° 27° 08" EAST 231.00 FEET TO THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 65 OF
TRACT NO. 9562-1, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 117 OF MAPS, PAGES 30 THROUGH 39, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY RECORDED JANUARY 23, 1981,
OFFICIAL RECORDS; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 65 FOR THE
FOLLOWING TWO COURSES: SOUTH 22° 48 57" EAST 152.58 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 5’1" 45" 00"
EAST 265.77 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID WESTERLY LINE NORTH 88" 08" 49" WEST 492.27
FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE ALONG
THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 25 SOUTH 00 21° 56" WEST 484.43 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

SAID PROPERTY IS DEPICTED AS PARCEL “A” ATTACHED HERETO.
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LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT NO, 5 22 3
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NO. | ~ BEARING | DISTANCE| UNLESS GTHERWISE NOTED HEREON

L1|  NBO'3700°W | 142.81°| ( ) RECORD DATA PER MAP 123/10-15
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LS ) N3G21U51"W | 117.61° | I'NO. | RADIUS DELTA | ARC
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ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER(S)136-120—05 & 07, 136-080—14,
269~261—-05__ SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH AND RANGE 6 WEST &
SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH AND RANGE 5 WEST

DATE EXHIBIT PREPARED:10/23/08 e peng

..




RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

FULLERTON, LEMANN, SCHAEFER &
DOMINICK, LLP

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TC:

Michael R. Schaefer

FULLERTON, LEMANN, SCHAEFER &
DOMINICK, LLP

215 North “D" Street, Suite 100

San Bernardino, CA 92401-1712
Order No.:

Escrow No.:

DOC = Z009-0506464
08/30/2009

Customer Copy Label

The paper to which this label is
affixed has not been compared
with the recorded docunent

Larr¥ W Uard

County of Riverside
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

APN: 136-120-05; 139-090-14; 269-261-05

- SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

QUITCLAIM DEED

The undersigned declare that the documentary transfer tax is: 2T e 1
DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX: _bsae.. [Jape Ohaunge P ™) 5
[1 computed on full value property conveyed a computed on fult vaiue of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale

The land, tenements or realty is locaied in X__ unincorporated area

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MYVYC LLC, a California Limited
Liability Company

hereby remises, releases and quitclaims to Ellen P. Merkin, a married woman as her soie and separate property, as to
an undivided 45% interest; Joseph D, Merkin, a married man as his sole and separate property, as fo an undivided
45% interest, and Stephen E. Macie and Maria S, Macie, husband and wife as joint tenants as to an undivided 10%
interest; ali as tenants in common.

The following described real property in the County of Riverside, State of California, with the folfowing legal
description:

See Exhibit A Attached

This document is being recorded pursuant to Lot Line Adjustment No. 5333 approved by the Riverside County Planning
Department an April 1, 2008,

MYVYC LLC, a California Limited Liability Company

Dated: > /7 = 2009
Dated:>/2 & 2009 : T TTT——
< ichaglides, an individual

{]
4 4
Pated: g/ _ 2 g ., 2009 L’{IW&W 'G/C'——-—"j

Victoria Michaelides, an individual




CONTINUED - QUITCLAIM BEED

Dated, , 2009 -

Stephen Macie, an individual

Dated ha , 2009
M\\‘“«N Maria 8. Macie, an individual

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF . . _ )
On , 2009, pefore me, lotary Public, personally appeared

, who proved o me: on ihe bas15 of satisfactory ewdence 0 bs the person(s) whose name(s)
isfare subscrlbad to the within snstmment and ackrowledged fo me that Hefshelthey executed: the same in hishertheir suthorized
capacity(ies}, and that by hisfherftheir signaturs(s) on: the mstrument the perscn(s) or the enfity on behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrurnent,

. | certify under PENALTY BF PERJURY tindsr the faws of the State of Calfforniz that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

{Seal)
ACKNCWLEDGEMENT
ATZVAD A
STATE OF eﬁd':['f:e‘RN‘iﬁ )
COUNTY OF 4/ A5 /to £ )
On q-:.’—'ff)i‘ﬁ;‘t =R /. J’ 2009, before e, A&{L}F)’Lﬁ /2 /\' iCHG 5 Notary Public, personally appeared
3 c\S‘FJ # B, AERFG N , wha, proved o mie on te basis of satisfagiory evidence fo be. the person(s} whiose hame(s)

isfare stibscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged: to me. that he/shefihéy execuied ihe same in his/hediheir authorized
capatify(ies), and that by hzs/her!thew sxgnature(s) on’ the mstrument the pe'son(s} or g entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument. -

AE
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laivs of the State aﬁ:@ﬁéﬁeqﬂa-ﬂmt ihe foregomg paragraph is frue and correct.

WENESS my hand and oficial seal.- DONALD § A. NJCHOLS
. Motary Publlc - State of Nevada
e27 7 Appoiniment Retordad i Washes County
No: 03-80533-2 - Exxpireg Fabnury 10, 90‘]1

(Seal)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OFE?\DFQK )]

COUNTY OF

-Notary Public, personally appeared
{ proved 1o me-on the basis of satisfactory avidsnce to be the person{s) whose name(s)
isfare subscribed to the within instument and 3tka 'wladged to me that. hefshefthey eéxecuted the same in hisfherftheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by hisherftheir srgnature(s) on fhening -ment ihe pnrson(s} or fhie ‘entity on behah of which ths person(s) acted,
axecuied the instrument. .

| ceriify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California

Oon

dfie foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Sel)



CONTINUED — QUITCLAIM DEED

AGCKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF aty g esion & )

On gw ZC\“‘UD\ ., 2008, before me.?e‘t" reg w{\\mé Notary Public, personally appeared
WYY € e e e an, Whte Sain s .S, who proved to me on the basis of safisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose nama(s)
iofare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hefshefthey exscuted the same in hisfherftheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by hisfherftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s} acted,
executed the instrument. .

| ceriify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Califomia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PIERRE NEHME

: A Commission # 1845085
T . 7 Cice’ Sali]  Notary Public - California
LIV Q’ % T N Riverside County

{Seal) . §17, 2013

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

COUNTY OF 21y zessth )

On < 7 A-R , 2009, before me, b; gocg U-’E\;\MSL Notary Public, personally appeared
Vi st Wk o elide S . who proved te me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)

is/are subscriped to the within insfrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by his/er/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity an behalf of which the person(s} acted,
executed the instrument.

[ cartify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stats of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PIERRE NEWME
p W ::mmi;:ion P éusoas
P T 4 tary Public - Californie
Vegeltl < : (Seal) Riverside County
17, 2013

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN BELOW:



CONTINUED - QUITCLAIM DEED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

COUNTY OF __ReRSiTE )

On SEPTEURER ¥ . 2009, before me, __GudAr@ry TP Notary Public, personally appeared

i , Who proved to me on the basis of safisfactory evidence to he the person{s) whose name(g)

(sg\;are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thai hefSheVthey executed the same in hisfRerltheir authorized

.capacity(ies), and that by his(@ltheir sighature{g) on the instrument the persen{s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s} acted,
executed the instrument.

} certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the [aws of the
WITNESS my hand and official seai.

ia that the foregging p

TR GILMARA VIDAL .
Bt X COMM. #1649737 -
iy Notary Public - California 2
\ '""y Riverside County =
Egrewas” My Comm. Expires Mar. 6, 2010

sragraph is true and correct.

{Seal)
ACKNOWLEDGENMENT
STATE OF eAttFoRrna WEN AL,
COUNTY OF ___CAO\WY )
On ,ng\z} @]] \'! Ej \@ , 2008, before me, V\“\\{- m\ Notary Public, personally appeared
EX\ 2 MK . who proved to me on the basls of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s¥ whase name(g}
isfare subscribed to the within_instrument and acknowledged to me that he hey executed the same in “his heir authorized

capacity(jss], and that by hisifedftheir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s], or the enfity on behalf of which the person{g} acted,
executed the instrument. -

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

prarer

YLIE M. DAY
Nolary‘éub{ic, Siate of Nevada

Appoiziment Mo, 08-6413-1
mpﬁppt. £xpices Jan, 1, 2012

ACKNOWLEDGENENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF }

On , 2009, before me, ' ; thary Public, personally appeared

, who proved o me on the basis of salisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/fare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that hafshefthey executed the same in histherfiheir authorized
capacity(ies), and that by hisfherftheir signature(s) on the instrument the persen(s}, or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted,
execufed the instrument. '

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seaf)

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO PARTY SHOWN BELOW:



©1/16/2004 05:00R Fen:20.00
Page 1 of 2 Doe T .Tax Paid
- Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder T
RECORDING REQUESTED BY
Lawyers Title Company MC
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THE DEED AND, UNLESS — ) ’
OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW, MAIL TAX STATERENTS TO: M § U PAGE | =I28 DA POGR NOCOR fdl s, 'D-/O

AUDREY MERKIN : | 3 /

1505 ANGFLBFRRY _ '

LAS VEGAS, NV 89117 M

A R t COPY LONG REFUND NCHG EXAM
GRANT DEED

TRA: 55 3
APN: 136-120-005/007 & 136-090-014 TITLE ORDER NO. 710279%~17 ESCROW NO. RC3313-N
THE UNDERSIGNED GRANTOR(s) DECLARE(s}

DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAXis § P& 3. 30 CITY TAX S

XX Cofrnputed on full value of property conveyed, or O computed on full vatue less value of liens or encumbrances retnaining at

time of sale,

XX Unincorporated area: O Clty of sand

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
MMMM INVESTMENTS, LLC, a California limited liability company

Hereby GRANT(s) to AUDREY R. MERKIN, a single woman

AN UNDIVIDED 90%
@ follnwing described real property in the County of Riverside, State of California:

Portions of Section 25, Township 3 South, Range 6 West, San Bernardino Meridian, Section 30, Towship 3 South, Range 5
West, San Bernardine Meridian, Lot 8, Block 11 Moulton & Praed's Addition to Arfington Heights,

ALL AS MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO.

Dated: December 12, 2003 MMMM INVESTMENTS, LLC
a limited liability company

i ides, Managing Member

Vi

STATE OF CALIFORNIA |
COUNTY OF _Zag.) Bae.pge Jr il }ss.

on_JA-Mo-€3 before me M%_Mﬁ@em insert name} Notary
Public, personally appeared \/n?-w:' 2 e s

personally known to'me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)} to be the person {s) whose name

{s) is/are subseribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey oxecuted the same in

histheritheir authorized capacity {ies), and that by his/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the person (s}, or
" the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND AND.OFFICIAL SEAL,

e, NANCYE.ROWE &
: M COMM. #1320728 s
¥ NOTARYPUBLIC- CALIFORNIA P
%ﬂ/ Bial/  SAN BERNARDING COUNTY
e LoD B0, Ba51, 15,2005
‘SIGNAT {
TOCUMENT PROVIDED EY LA CALJFQRNU, mc/ ) GRNTOEEDDOC

a7 G N

Wb i,

3




EXHIBIT A

ALL THOSE PORTIONS OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 6 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO
MERIDIAN, SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 5 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO MERIDIAN,
LOT 8 OF BLOCK 11 MOULTON & PRAED’S ADDITION TO ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IN THE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA DESCRIBED IN DEED TO AUDREY MERKIN
RECORDED JANUARY 16, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2004-0033623 ;LYING EASTERLY OF THE
EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF LA SIERRA AVENUE (40 FOOT HALF-WIDTH) AS SHOWN ON
RECORD OF SURVEY RECORDED IN BOOK 79 OF RECORD OF SURVEYS, PAGE 69 IN THE OFFICE
OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, RECORDED OCTOBER 20, 1987.

TOGETHER WITH COMMON OPEN SPACE LOT 64 OF TRACT NO. 9562, AS PER MAP RECORDED
NOVEMBER 24, 1981 IN BOOK 123 OF MAPS, PAGES 10 THROUGH 15, IN THE OFFICE OF THE
COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY, AND CORRECTED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED AUGUST
14, 1990 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 302172 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

ALL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE MOST SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF SAID MERKIN LANDS AS SHOWN ON
SAID RECORD OF SURVEY THENCE ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 64 SOUTH 06° 44"
29" WEST 53.08 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF ORCHARD VIEW LANE (40
FEET WIDE} AS SHOWN ON SAID TRACT NO. 9562 AND A POINT ON A NON-TANGENT 533.00
FOOT RADIUS CURVE, CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID POINT BEARS NORTH
19 23" 32" EAST; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND
SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGEL OF 20" 00" 00" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 186.05 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 89° 32" 23" WEST 149.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 44° 59 36" WEST 32.79 FEET TO
THE EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF LA SIERRA AVENUE (55 FOOT HALF WIDTH) AS
SHOWN ON SAID TRACT 9562 AND A POINT ON A NON-TANGENT 2055.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE,
CONCAVE WESTERLY, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID POINT BEARS NORTH 87° 57° 13" EAST; THENCE
NORTHERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND SAID CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL
ANGELE OF 00° 04" 08" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 2.47 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF
SAID MERKIN LANDS;

THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY LINE NORTH 89" 37° 00" WEST 15.02 FEET TO THE EASTERLY



RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF LA SIERRA AVENUE (40 FOOT HALF-WIDTH) AS SHOWN ON SAID
RECORD OF SURVEY AND TO A POINT ON A NON-TANGENT 2040.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE,
CONCAVE WESTERLY, A RADIAL LINE TO SAID POINT BEARS NORTH 87° 517 58" EAST; THENCE
NORTHERLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE AND SAID CURVE THROUGH A
CENTRAL ANGLE OF 23° 57" 32" AN ARC DISTANCE OF 853.05 FEET TO THE POINT OF
INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF VIEW AVENUE (40 FEET WIDE)

~ AS SHOWN ON SAID RECORD OF SURVEY; THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY

LINE NORTH 58 27° 08" EAST 210.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 69° 02" 52" EAST 285.00 FEET:
THENCE SOUTH 22° 32" 52" EAST 139.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 87° 27" 07" EAST 90.00 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 73° 27° 08" EAST 231.00 FEET TO THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 65 OF
TRACT NO. 9562-1, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 117 OF MAPS, PAGES 30 THROUGH 39, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY RECORDED JANUARY 23, 1981,
OFFICIAL RECORDS; THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 65 FOR THE
FOLLOWING TWO COURSES: SOUTH 22° 48 57" EAST 152.58 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 51° 45 00
EAST 265.77 FEET; THENCE LEAVING SAID WESTERLY LINE NORTH 88° 08" 49" WEST 492.27
FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE EAST QUARTER CORNER OF SAID SECTION 25; THENCE ALONG
THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 25 SOUTH 00 21" 56" WEST 484.43 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

SAID PROPERTY IS DEPICTED AS PARCEL “A” ATTACHED HERETO.
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« éz ; 'LICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

4790
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY APPROPRIATE FILING FE

INGOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEFPTED.
APPLICATION INFORMATION
CASE NUMBER: 11231199 DATE SUBMITTED: _PNoaiv |, DD

136~ 090- O 2.0L0 D) Aeq - 26D~ 005 (01GAes
Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 136 =120 -00% ___9-37-"@4\-9-'9/ 126-12.0-00R (e acnes

EXTENSION REQUEST  JK{ Fist  [J Secona [ Thid [T Foutn L3 Fifth

Phased Final Map = 24— Attach evidence of public improvement or financing expenditures.

HYYISININQY
1HYdI0 ONINN

Hr—

HIERE

J.Nﬁlo

NOTE: Land divisions may obtain a maximum of five 1-year extensions of time. Condifional Use Permits
and Public Use Permits may obtain extensions of time only to the extent that the period in which to begin
substantial construction does not exceed a maximum of three years from the original decision date. Plot
Plans may obtain extensions of time only to the extent that the period in which to begin substantial
construction does not exceed a maximum of five years from the original decision date. Variances may
obtain extensions of time enly to the extent that the period in which the variance is to be used does not
gxceed a maximum of three years from the original decision date, except that a variance in connection
with a land division may be used during the same period of time that the land division may be used.

Date of Original Approval: 5-3i- 0%
Applicant's Name: M\'/\I'\IC LWL E-Maif: \imwmméb M\I\NC ComM |
Mailing Address: _,2_51,0 r}é f'/&éﬁg@g/ g (.
_I?u,/éﬂe%p_— oA G250y
Daytime Phone No: (A51) 382~ 1 LI FaxNo: (75) 252 ~0p S

Property Owneir’s Name: POOREN MEREW)  E-Mai \j"ﬂk 457 @ YQ(I\OO CoMy
Mailing Address: _1 509 el BERRU 2D,

WAS NEBAS o s
; Chy State ZiP '

Daytime Phone No: (/02.) _241- 295 FaxNo: (10%) R4|- B4 4

if the property is owned by more than one person, attach a separate page that reference the application
-case number and lists the names, mailing addresses, and phone numbers of all persons having an
interest in the real property or properties involved in this application.

Riverside Offica + 4080 Lemon Street, Sth Fipor Desert Office + 38686 El Camite Road Murrigta Offica « 38493 Los Alamos Road

" P.O. Box 1408, Riverside, Cafifornia 92502-1409 Palm Deser!, California 92211 Murrieta, California 92563
{95%) 955-3200 - Fax {951) 955-3157 (760) B63-8277 - Fax {760) 883-7555 - Fax {951) 600-6145

Form 285-1018 (08/27/07)




Apr 17, 2008 9:20AM  "MASSON No.odgl ¥, 2
ADPLICATION FOR XN ION O I e

The Planning Department will primarily direct communications regarding this application to the person
identified above as the Applicant. The Appiicant may be the property owner, representative, or other
assigned agent.

All approvals of extension of time must be “consistent with the pertinent elements of the Riverside
County General Plan, the Riverside County Land Use Ordinance (Ordinance No. 348), and the
Muiltiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan (MSHCP),

An extension of time for a land division based on the filing of a phased final map shall not be grantad
unless the Planning Department determines that the requisite funds have been expanded to consfruct,
improve, or finance the construction of public improvements outside the boundaries of the land
division. Any other extension of time for a land division shall not be granted unfess the fand division
conforms fo the Comprehensive General Plan, is consistent with existing zoning, conforms to the
currently applicable schedule of improvements specified by the Riverside Counfy Land Division
Ordinance (Ordinance No. 348) and does not affect the general health, safely, and weifare of the
public. If required to bring the subject fand division into corformance with current general plan,
Ordinance No. 460 and pubfic health, safety, and welfare requirements, additional conditions of
|_approval may be imposed upon approval of an extension of time request.

[ hereby request an extension of time for the above referenced project, and | acknowledge that if the
basis for extension is something other than the filing of a phased final map, additional conditions of
approval may be imposed upon approval of the extension of time and that | may refuse to accept
additional conditions of approvai only in writing prior to action by the Planning Director, or in writing or in
pergon prior to action by tha Planning Commissicn.

] PRINTED NAME OF APPLICANT
<.
AUTHORITY FOR THIS APPLICATION IS HEREBY GIVEN:

| certify that | am/we are the record owner(s) or authorized agent and that the information filed is true and
correct to the best of my knowledge. An authorized agent must submit a letter from the owner(s)
indicating authority to sign the application on the owner's behalf.

All signatures must be originals ("wet-signed”). Photocopies of signatures are not acceptable.

As &(b% Mesk., ‘ Alvdre s __‘Zl%#j?t_u \
INTED NAME OF FROFERTY OWNER(S) v RE Q OPERTY QWNER(S)

M\!VYC T %LEE?’%RTY 7 N‘( G- EOFPRPERTY OWNER(S}
e PRINTED NAM, OWNER(S) ofa Z
lanw F{xﬁzcxe\\&e«g ; Mansgen~ 4
If the subject property is owned by persons who have not sigrfed as owners above, altach a separate
sheet that references the application case number and lists the printed names and signatures of ail
persons having an interest in the property. .

'?3 ] e CQ],YM.M«;’L:M.L&J, LC‘FL Ell é ' : ]
Jg,b\w;;;:.:c’ Michaeldes | wamager . - lt( i E@ E ” W]E
/Eu ehhaelides . — | APR 22 7003

Form 2951018 (06/27/07)
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